## PRODUCT BULLETIN

Date: Update Number: Subject: Product Affected: April 16, 2018 P2018-7 MyQ<sup>®</sup> Garage Discontinuation and Product Update 821LM, 821LMB, 821LM-SENSOR, 041D7924-1, 821LMB-SENSOR

As of April 16th, the LiftMaster<sup>®</sup> MyQ Garage, 821LM, has been discontinued and will be replaced with the enhanced and re-branded MyQ<sup>®</sup> Smart Garage<sup>™</sup> Hub by LiftMaster, 821LMB.

This new generation of the universal smartphone controller includes the following enhancements:

- Improved communication between the hub and the sensor
- Notification in the MyQ app of door sensor low battery status

Discontinued	Discontinued	Replacement	Available	List Price
Model	Date	Model	Date	
821LM	April 16, 2018	821LMB	April 16, 2018	\$79.99

**NOTE:** For Apple<sup>®</sup> HomeKit<sup>™</sup> compatibility, purchase of a 819LMB is required and must be set up after installation and programming of the MyQ Smart Garage hub .

In addition, the accompanying MyQ Smart Garage Hub Door Sensor, 821LMB-SENSOR, will be made available on the same date, April 16th. This door sensor is only compatible with the 821LMB.

New Model	Available Date	List Price
821LMB-SENSOR	April 16, 2018	\$39.99

We will continue to offer the existing 821LM-SENSOR (service part: 041D7924-1) for anyone that needs a door sensor for the first generation MyQ Garage, 821LM.

Model	Model #	<b>Compatible Door Sensors</b>
MyQ Garage	821LM	821LM-SENSOR 041D7924-1
MyQ Smart Garage Hub	821LMB	821LMB-SENSOR

Thank you for your continued support of LiftMaster. For more information regarding this update, please contact your LiftMaster Sales Representative or call our Technical Support Center at 800.528.2806. Please visit Dealer.LiftMaster.com for a complete listing of our Product and Service Bulletins.

